2007/08 – Subject to change – Products 2008 143
Sensors SOE…, opto-electronic
Product overview
• Diffuse sensors and retro-reflective sensors
• Sensors with background suppression
• Fibre-optic units
• Distance sensors
• Laser contrast sensors, diffuse sensors and retro-reflective

Products 2008 – Subject to change – 2007/08144
Sensors SOE…, opto-electronic
Type codes
SOE G – RSP – Q20 – PP – K – 2L – TI –
Type
SOE Opto-electronic sensors
Design
G Standard sensor
L Laser sensor
C Colour sensor
Function
RT Diffuse sensor
RSP Retro-reflective sensor
S Through-beam sensor, transmitter
E Through-beam sensor, receiver
L Fibre-optic unit
RTH Sensor with background suppression
RTZ Diffuse sensor with cylindrical light beam
RTD Distance sensor
RSG Retro-reflective sensor for transparent objects
Design, size, version
4 Round, dia. 4 mm
M5 Round, M5
M12 Round, M12
M18 Round, M18, beam exit straight
M18W Round, M18, beam exit angled
Q20 Block design, 20x32x12 mm
Q30 Block design, 30x30x15 mm
Q50 Block design, 50x50x17 mm
Switch output
PS PNP, normally open
NS NPN, normally open
PA PNP, antivalent
NA NPN, antivalent
PP PNP, switchable
NP NPN, switchable
PU Analogue 0 … 10 V
Electrical connection
K Cable
S Plug
Indication
L 1 LED
2L 2 LEDs
3L 3 LEDs
7L 7 LEDs
Options
Standard version
TI Teach-in by means of a button and via electrical connection
Position measuring range
S
e
n
s
o
rs
O
p
to
el
ec
tr
on
ic
se
n
so
rs
1.5
-V- New
SOEL-RTD-Q50-PU
2007/08 – Subject to change – Products 2008 145
Diffuse sensors SOEG-RT
Technical data